
SJOOW CABLE WITH
WINSTA CONNECTOR:
JACKET: 32mm / 1.25"
WIRE:  9.5mm / .375"

NO HEATSHRINK REQUIRED
IF USED WITH HOUSING

0.375"
9.5mm

1.250"
31.8mm

FLAT VIVID CABLE WITH
PicoMAX LATCHING CONNECTOR:

JACKET: 25mm / 1.00"
WIRE:  9.5mm / .375"

HEATSHRINK: 9mm / 3 8" @ 1.25"

0.375"
9.5mm

1.000"
25.4mm

SJOOW CABLE WITH
PicoMAX LATCHING CONNECTOR:

JACKET: 23mm / 0.875"
WIRE:  9.5mm / .375"

HEATSHRINK: 12mm / 12" @ 1.25"

0.375"
9.5mm

0.875"
22.2mm
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BE SURE TO USE HEAT SHRINK WITH PicoMAX CONNECTORS TO SECURE CABLE TO CONNECTOR STRAIN RELIEF AFTER TESTING.
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NOTE: VIVID RGB LIGHTING DOES NOT RECOMMEND USING THE WINSTA CONNECTORS WITH VIVD FLAT CABLE.
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FEMALE PicoMAX
FOR THE OUTPUT  END OF CABLE /

FROM CONTROLLER OR THE END OF A STRING

VIVID STANDARDS
WAGO PicoMAX & WINSTA

MALE PicoMAX
FOR THE INPUT  END OF CABLE /

AT THE START OF A STRING

IT IS POSSIBLE TO CROSS-PLUG
 12 & 24 VOLT SYSTEMS.

 PLEASE BE SURE TO
MARK CABLES CLEARLY!

FEMALE WINSTA - #890-113
FOR THE OUTPUT  END OF CABLE /

FROM CONTROLLER OR THE END OF A STRING

MALE WINSTA - #890-103
FOR THE INPUT  END OF CABLE /

AT THE START OF A STRING

WHEN MARKED, VIVID USES THE
FOLLOWING COLORS TO INDICATE

VOLTAGES:
MAROON LABELS FOR 12V

DEEP BLUE LABELS FOR 24V

NOTE:
VIVID LABELS FOR MALE & FEMALE WINSTA
CONNECTORS ARE THE SAME, CHECK TO MAKE
SURE THE DATA ARROW IS POINTING IN THE
RIGHT DIRECTION.
VIVID USES THIS CONNECTION PATTERN:

N = GROUND / BLACK CONDUCTOR
G or ⏚= DATA

L = VOLTAGE +

REFER TO VIVID FULL SCALE STRIP GAUGE
FOR PROPER CABLE PREPARATION.




